As a result of our analyses, we have developed the following opinion 
of market value, subject to definitions, certifications, and limiting conditions set forth in the attached 
report.   

SIXTY-SEVEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSND DOLLARS 
$67,600,000 with real estate tax 

EIGHTY-FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$84,400,000 without real estate tax 

(THIS LETTER MUST REMAIN ATTACHED TO THE REPORT WITH ONE HUNDRED NINE (109) NUMBERED 
PAGES  FOR THE VALUE OPINION SET FORTH TO BE CONSIDERED VALID.) 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jesse B. Vance, Jr., MAI, SRA, ASA, MBA 
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser #RZ-85 

Claudia Vance, MAI 
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser #RZ-173

[...]

As improved: Current use of an apartment complex 
with exterior/ interior walls replaced for Towers I and II, 
and completion of upgrading the apartments.  

VALUE OPINION: 
SIXTY-SEVEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSND DOLLARS 

$67,600,000 with real estate tax 
EIGHTY-FOUR MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$84,400,000 without real estate tax 

VALUATION DATE:   April 1, 2023 

Exposure Time:  12  months prior to selling at the appraised value. 
Marketing Time: 12 months immediately following the effective date of appraisal during 
which time the subject property should sell at the appraised value.